
2022 UNDERWRITING TEAM CONTACTS

REAL ESTATE AGENTS & BROKERS
Kerry Noonan
781-292-5412
kerry@landy.com
 Arizona
 California
 Florida
 Illinois
 Maryland

New Jersey
North Carolina

 Ohio
 Oregon
 Pennsylvania
 Washington

ACCOUNTANTS
Karen Martin
781-292-5418
karen@landy.com
 Alabama
 Arkansas
 Colorado
 Connecticut

DC (Wash.)
 Delaware
 Georgia
 Hawaii
 Idaho
 Indiana
 Iowa
 Kansas
 Kentucky
 Maine
 Massachusetts
 Michigan
 Minnesota
 Mississippi
 Missouri
 Montana
 Nebraska
 Nevada

New Hampshire
New Mexico
New York
North Dakota
Oklahoma
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota

 Tennessee
 Texas
 Utah
 Vermont
 Virginia

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS
Alison Lowell - 781-292-5421
alison@landy.com
Karen Martin - 781-292-5418
karen@landy.com
Kerry Noonan - 781-292-5412
kerry@landy.com

REAL ESTATE EXPRESS
Alison Lowell - 781-292-5421
alison@landy.com

MISCELLANEOUS E&O,
CYBERCRIME, BONDS
Celesta Leclerc - 781-292-5403
celesta@landy.com
Jackie Converse - 781-292-5434
jackie@landy.com
Barak Canzano - 781-292-5431
barak@landy.com

LAWYERS
Kathy Davis - 781-292-5424
 kdavis@landy.com

INFORMATION, ASSIST ANCE,  
APPLICATIONS
Joanmarie Berry- 781-292-5407

 joanmarie@landy.com

LANDY FAX: 800-344-5422

Celesta Leclerc
781-292-5403
celesta@landy.com

West Virginia
 Wisconsin
 Wyoming

Mary Kelley

781-292-5427
mary@landy.com 
Arizona
Arkansas
Colorado
District of Columbia 
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Indiana
Iowa
Kansas
Massachusetts
Missouri
Oregon

Jackie Converse
781-292-5434
jackie@landy.com 
Alabama
Arkansas
California - New Biz No Prior Acts 
Connecticut   
Delaware
Kentucky
Illinois
Maine
Maryland
Montana
Mississippi
Nevada
New Hampshire 
New Mexico   
New Jersey        North Carolina    
North Dakota     Oklahoma           
Rhode Island     South Carolina    
South Dakota    Tennessee          
Vermont             Utah
Virginia              West Virginia 
Wisconsin          Wyoming

Barak Canzano
781-292-5431
barak@landy.com
Michigan
Minnesota
Nebraska
New York
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Texas
Washington

Darren Lourie 
781-292-5415
louried@landy.com
California



Karen Martin
781-292-5418
karen@landy.com
 Montana

New Mexico
 Nevada

New York
 Ohio
 Oklahoma
 Oregon
 Pennsylvania

Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota

 Tennessee
 Texas
 Utah
 Virginia
 Vermont
 Washington
 Wisconsin

West Virginia
 Wyoming

Kerry Noonan
781-292-5412
kerry@landy.com
 Illinois
 Indiana
 Kentucky
 Maine
 Maryland
 Massachusetts
 Michigan
 Minnesota
 Missouri
 Mississippi

North Carolina
North Dakota

 Nebraska
New Hampshire
New Jersey

2022 UNDERWRITING TEAM CONTACTS

APPRAISER UNDERWRITERS BY STATE

LANDY FAX: 800-344-5422

Alison Lowell
781-292-5421
alison@landy.com
 Alabama
 Arkansas
 Arizona
 California
 Colorado
 Connecticut

District of Columbia
 Delaware
 Florida
 Georgia
 Hawaii
 Idaho
 Iowa
 Kansas




